PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTING ZHANG	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
Street Address:	22, CHIEN KUO RD., TAICHUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	te/Country: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29281917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP12673

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP12673_desapp_assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019521 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Little)	
FAUCET	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	d iO. Will amignesset
(check one) [v] a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)	concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
U.S. patent No, issued	prions of the nature and natural applications
	istous of the paterns and patern approcasion
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	a alaim the herefit of the filling date of any
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	of change the behavior of the rolling said beauty
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) V Inventor(s)	
Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Yuting Zhang	
(Address) Shenzhen Globe Union Enterprise Co., Ltd. QiaoTou Village, Fu Yong	Township Ragan District Shenzhen.
CHINA 518103	
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Globe Union Industrial Corp.	
(Address of assignee) 22, Chien-Kuo Rd. Taichung Export Processing Zone, I	aichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(11660037 07 66755000)	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
[∇]A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its	successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application	ations for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIC	SNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE,	or its representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all	necessary assignment papers to cause any and al
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally	
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sai	d invention.
27 A. S. C.	
Yuting ZHANG (Signature of sole of first ASSIGNOR)	June 6, 2007
(Signature of sole of first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of Second Joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Scott OUYOUNG (President)	June 6, 2007
FOR: Globe Union (Signature of the ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
Industrial Corp.	

RECORDED: 07/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019521 FRAME: 0072